
NEXRAD Signal Processor Upgrade Deployment Schedule

Dec 6, 2016

ECP 0437 Schedule

Project 

week Month

Week Start 

Date

(start on 

Sunday)

Team 1

(Contains all Beta and most 

OCONUS sites)

Team 2 Team 3 Team 4 Team 5

20‐Nov

Dec '16 27‐Nov Melbourne Cannon AFB Lake Charles 

4‐Dec Miami  Cleveland  Lubbock

11‐Dec Key West  Birmingham Ft. Polk 

18‐Dec

25‐Dec

Jan '17 1‐Jan Monday holiday Monday holiday Monday holiday Monday holiday Monday holiday

Moratorium through 2‐Jan Moratorium through 2‐Jan Moratorium through 2‐Jan Moratorium through 2‐Jan Moratorium through 2‐Jan

8‐Jan Tampa Houston

15‐Jan Monday holiday Monday holiday Monday holiday Monday holiday Monday holiday

San Juan (Redun) Midland/Odessa Slidell Wilmington, NC

22‐Jan Brownsville

San Angelo

Feb '17 29‐Jan Robins AFB Corpus Christi

5‐Feb Ft. Rucker Columbus AFB Atlanta Tuscson

12‐Feb Maxwell AFB  Huntsville Phoenix

19‐Feb Monday holiday Monday holiday Monday holiday Monday holiday Monday holiday

Make‐up week, short Shreveport  Fort Smith Ft. Hood

Mar '17 26‐Feb Springfield Fort Worth

5‐Mar Wakefield Tulsa Dyess AFB

Vance AFB

12‐Mar Paducah

Blacksburg

19‐Mar Morristown TN Evansville Raleigh

Nashville Memphis

Apr '17 26‐Mar Louisville Topeka

Jackson, KY Hastings

2‐Apr Omaha Ft. Campbell  Holloman AFB Goodland

Des Moines

9‐Apr Eglin AFB Charleston, SC

Columbia

16‐Apr Mobile Greer Ft Drum

Albany

23‐Apr Chicago Burlington 

Quad City

May '17 30‐Apr

7‐May Portland, Me

14‐May Beale AFB Santa Ana Mountains Vandenberg AFB

San Diego San Joaquin

21‐May Sacramento

Cheyenne San Francisco

Jun '17 28‐May Monday holiday Monday holiday Monday holiday Monday holiday Monday holiday

Make‐up week, short Make‐up week, short Make‐up week, short Make‐up week, short

4‐Jun

11‐Jun Fairbanks (Redun.) &

Nome (Redun.)

18‐Jun

Philadelphia

25‐Jun Kunsan AB New York

Boston

Jul '17 2‐Jul

Holiday

9‐Jul

Great Falls

Glasgow

Billings

Twin Lakes Pittsburgh

30‐Jul Little Rock State College Wilmington, OH

North Webster

6‐Aug Memphis Green Bay Indianapolis

13‐Aug La Crosse St Louis

20‐Aug Middleton Island & Amarillo

Bethel (Redun.)

27‐Aug Bethel (Redun.) Spokane

20‐Aug

27‐Aug

16‐Jul

23‐Jul

FPSF Test Bed (Redun.)

(ROC training opp‐‐ two 

weeks allowed)

Pendleton

Pueblo

Denver

Seattle

Langley Hill

Minneapolis

Medford (Redun.)

‐‐full week

Biorka Island (Redun.)

Biorka Island (Redun.) & King 

Salmon (Redun.)

King Salmon (Redun)

Middleton Island (Redun.)

Kadena AB

Kauai (Redun.)

Pleasant Hill

4‐day week

Holiday 

1/16/17

25

51

52 Sterling

San Antonio

Fairbanks (Redun)
Elko (Redun.)

‐‐full week

Make‐up week

Salt Lake (Redun) 

 ‐‐full week

Buffalo

50

43

44

45

46

47

49

Dover AFB

48 Binghamton

Las Vegas

42

41 Make‐up week

Make‐up week

Make‐up week

Make‐up week

Los Angeles

Make‐up week

Edwards AFB 

Jackson, MS

Make‐up week

Andersen AFB

40

39

38

37

36

22

21

28

27

26

35

34

33

32

24

23

31

30

29

20

19

Notes, Questions, Alarms

Super Bowl

Houston 2/5/17

4‐day week

Make‐up week Morehead City

Maintenance Moratorium

Monday, 26‐Dec 2016 Federal Holiday Observed

Thanksgiving Week.‐‐‐(Thurs, 24‐Nov 2016 Federal Holiday Observed)

Make‐up week

Holiday 

12/26/16

Camp Humphreys AB

Holiday 

1/2/17

Tallahassee

San Juan (Redun)

Holiday 

2/20/17

Laughlin AFB

Holiday 

5/29/17

Charleston, WV

Moody AFB 

Jacksonville

North Platte

Nome (Redun.)

Lincoln

South Shore (Redun.) 

South Shore (Redun.) & 

Kohala (Redun.)

Kohala (Redun.)

El Paso

4‐day week, Inaguration Day ‐ 

Jan 20th

Yuma (Redun.)

‐‐full week

Caribou

Camp Humphreys AB

Avoid week if possible


